#### 502079700 10/01/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc.	09/26/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP	
Street Address:	10001 Six Pines Drive	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13488490

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: bweiss@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2903

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60293.0044USU1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd J. Obijeski

Total Attachments: 2

source=0044usu1\_UGRFI\_to\_CPC\_100112#page1.tif source=0044usu1\_UGRFI\_to\_CPC\_100112#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 134

PATENT REEL: 029052 FRAME: 0090

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, The University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc., having a place of business at 809 Boyd Graduate Studies Research Center, 200 D.W. Brooks Drive, Athens, Georgia 30602-7411 (hereinafter "Assignor"), previously acquired the rights of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/488,490, filed on June 5, 2012, and titled: "USE OF METALLOCENE COMPOUNDS FOR CANCER TREATMENT," from the co-inventor Mandi Murph, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2012, in Reel/Frame 028684/0785;

AND WHEREAS, Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 10001 Six Pines Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid patent application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid patent application, and in and to the patent application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and

1 of 2

improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of September, 2012.

By: / Sohail Malik

Chief Licensing Officer

The University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc.

STATE OF GEORGIA )
COUNTY OF Clarke )

On this Aladay of Solution, 2012, before me personally appeared [Name] \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEA COULT!

lotary Publ(q

Angela G Watson NOTARY PUBLIC Oconee County, GEORGIA

My Comm. Expires 9-4-16